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CT	WRAT	v	GRYM	13	&	Over	RTC	Revised	050421,	Sanction	#:	RTC21-41

April	2-3,	2021	-	Westport,	CT
Results

Women	50	Yard	Freestyle
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WRAT 131 23.62Annam Olasewere
WRAT 142 23.82Kate Murray
GRYM 163 24.76Hutton Saunders
GRYM 174 24.86Caterina Li
GRYM 175 24.93Avery Sammons
WRAT 176 25.04Jessica Qi
GRYM 157 25.21Sabrina Hobert
WRAT 178 25.26Ashlyn Blessey
WRAT 139 25.35Ayaan Olasewere
WRAT 1310 25.76Audrey Gil
WRAT 1311 25.91Ella Gussen
WRAT 1512 26.30Hope Ivanovich
GRYM 1413 26.66Grace Saidmuratov
GRYM 1814 26.94Caitlin Bedell
WRAT 1515 26.99Becca Kushel
WRAT 1416 27.00Phoebe Bragg
WRAT 1417 27.02Brooke Serlin
WRAT 1418 27.08Kristen Racicot
GRYM 1319 27.09Maddie Horner
GRYM 1420 27.13Karin Lund
WRAT 1421 27.16Azra Ozgen
GRYM 1222 27.22Lauren McCauley
GRYM 1523 27.30Natsu Nishizawa
WRAT 1324 27.35Tatum Murray
GRYM 1725 27.54Alex Bailey
GRYM 1526 27.58Sabina Csak
GRYM 1327 27.71Sophia Rende
GRYM 1728 27.89Tyra Johnson
WRAT 1429 28.01Abby Ripka
WRAT 1330 28.30Stella Savone
WRAT 1431 28.39Bogi Olah
WRAT 1332 28.49Carly Waldman
GRYM 1333 28.71Emma Dawson
WRAT 1334 28.91Elizabeth Lake
GRYM 1335 29.53Caroline Bach
WRAT 1336 29.54Desta Pina
WRAT 1337 30.14Asmara Pina
WRAT 1538 30.42Marian Sanchez
WRAT 1339 31.92Madelyn Press
WRAT 1640 33.52Dina Lacugna

Women	100	Yard	Freestyle
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WRAT 141 51.88Kate Murray
24.82 51.88

WRAT 132 52.26Annam Olasewere
25.25 52.26

GRYM 173 52.89Caterina Li
25.67 52.89

GRYM 164 53.25Hutton Saunders
25.69 53.25

WRAT 175 53.86Jessica Qi
26.02 53.86

WRAT 136 54.90Ayaan Olasewere
26.72 54.90

GRYM 177 54.91Avery Sammons
WRAT 178 54.98Ashlyn Blessey

26.26 54.98
GRYM 159 55.39Sabrina Hobert

26.14 55.39
WRAT 1310 55.42Ella Gussen

26.58 55.42
WRAT 1311 55.66Audrey Gil

26.54 55.66
GRYM 1412 56.61Grace Saidmuratov

27.43 56.61
WRAT 1513 57.01Hope Ivanovich

27.37 57.01
GRYM 1314 57.22Lani Bao

27.02 57.22
GRYM 1515 57.34Caroline Chan

27.52 57.34
GRYM 1716 57.72Ellie Mackle

27.94 57.72
GRYM 1617 57.94Alex Marshall

27.88 57.94
WRAT 1418 58.13Kristen Racicot

28.14 58.13
GRYM 1319 58.36Maddie Horner

28.00 58.36
WRAT 1420 58.44Brooke Serlin

28.02 58.44
WRAT 1321 58.56Tatum Murray

28.43 58.56
GRYM 1422 58.69Karin Lund

28.44 58.69
GRYM 1823 58.72Caitlin Bedell

28.25 58.72
GRYM 1524 59.10Sabina Csak

28.62 59.10
WRAT 1425 59.96Azra Ozgen

29.01 59.96
WRAT 1426 1:00.32Abby Ripka

29.30 1:00.32
GRYM 1727 1:00.35Alex Bailey

29.07 1:00.35
WRAT 1328 1:00.56Dani Schwartz

29.67 1:00.56
GRYM 1329 1:00.69Sophia Rende

29.10 1:00.69
GRYM 1730 1:00.73Tyra Johnson

29.16 1:00.73
WRAT 1331 1:01.34Elizabeth Lake

29.61 1:01.34
WRAT 1432 1:01.37Bogi Olah

29.37 1:01.37
GRYM 1333 1:01.73Emma Stehmann

29.78 1:01.73
GRYM 1334 1:02.62Emma Dawson

30.20 1:02.62
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(Women	100	Yard	Freestyle)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WRAT 1335 1:03.21Jemma Harmston
30.63 1:03.21

WRAT 1336 1:05.13Desta Pina
31.64 1:05.13

WRAT 1337 1:05.32Carly Waldman
31.91 1:05.32

WRAT 1338 1:05.48Asmara Pina
31.86 1:05.48

WRAT 1639 1:09.33Dina Lacugna
33.64 1:09.33

WRAT 1540 1:09.49Marian Sanchez
33.52 1:09.49

GRYM 1341 1:13.52Caroline Bach
34.97 1:13.52

WRAT 15--- DQBecca Kushel
27.93 DQ

Women	200	Yard	Freestyle
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WRAT 141 1:54.16Kate Murray
26.13 54.95 1:24.30 1:54.16

GRYM 162 1:54.63Hutton Saunders
26.48 55.83 1:25.97 1:54.63

WRAT 133 1:55.55Annam Olasewere
26.60 55.92 1:26.01 1:55.55

GRYM 174 1:57.78Caterina Li
27.03 56.79 1:27.19 1:57.78

WRAT 175 1:58.72Jessica Qi
27.77 58.24 1:28.48 1:58.72

WRAT 156 1:59.59Hope Ivanovich
27.22 57.58 1:28.52 1:59.59

GRYM 157 1:59.78Sabrina Hobert
27.43 57.47 1:28.73 1:59.78

GRYM 178 2:00.43Avery Sammons
27.84 58.53 1:30.45 2:00.43

WRAT 179 2:01.03Ashlyn Blessey
27.39 47.76 2:01.03

WRAT 1310 2:01.74Ayaan Olasewere
28.16 59.15 1:30.64 2:01.74

WRAT 1311 2:01.99Ella Gussen
27.12 57.75 1:29.80 2:01.99

WRAT 1312 2:02.98Audrey Gil
28.69 1:00.52 1:32.16 2:02.98

WRAT 1413 2:04.96Kristen Racicot
28.74 1:00.35 1:32.89 2:04.96

WRAT 1314 2:05.07Tatum Murray
29.06 1:01.03 1:33.42 2:05.07

GRYM 1415 2:05.81Grace Saidmuratov
28.09 59.51 1:32.30 2:05.81

GRYM 1516 2:07.23Sabina Csak
29.29 1:01.68 1:34.86 2:07.23

GRYM 1617 2:07.25Alex Marshall
30.15 1:00.98 1:34.48 2:07.25

WRAT 1418 2:07.41Phoebe Bragg
28.70 1:01.21 1:35.46 2:07.41

GRYM 1419 2:07.55Karin Lund
29.33 1:01.41 1:34.77 2:07.55

GRYM 1820 2:07.56Caitlin Bedell
29.42 1:01.47 1:34.35 2:07.56

WRAT 1421 2:08.88Brooke Serlin
29.11 1:01.49 1:35.30 2:08.88

WRAT 1422 2:09.49Abby Ripka
30.15 1:03.21 1:36.67 2:09.49

WRAT 1423 2:10.20Azra Ozgen
29.31 1:01.71 1:35.55 2:10.20

WRAT 1524 2:10.57Becca Kushel
29.53 1:02.94 1:37.30 2:10.57

WRAT 1325 2:11.63Dani Schwartz
30.34 1:04.16 1:38.63 2:11.63

WRAT 1326 2:12.44Carly Waldman
30.78 1:04.80 1:39.57 2:12.44

WRAT 1427 2:12.81Bogi Olah
30.27 1:03.30 1:37.65 2:12.81

GRYM 1728 2:13.45Alex Bailey
29.87 1:03.21 1:38.72 2:13.45

GRYM 1329 2:13.82Emma Stehmann
30.73 1:05.08 1:39.95 2:13.82

WRAT 1330 2:14.46Elizabeth Lake
30.73 1:05.24 1:40.39 2:14.46

WRAT 1331 2:15.84Jemma Harmston
30.96 1:05.60 1:41.08 2:15.84

WRAT 1332 2:16.69Stella Savone
31.45 1:06.04 1:41.44 2:16.69

GRYM 1333 2:18.17Emma Dawson
31.61 1:07.10 1:43.73 2:18.17

WRAT 1334 2:19.74Asmara Pina
32.01 1:07.39 1:44.22 2:19.74

GRYM 1735 2:21.37Tyra Johnson
31.69 1:07.06 1:43.79 2:21.37

WRAT 1336 2:24.12Desta Pina
32.39 1:08.35 1:46.44 2:24.12

WRAT 1537 2:28.17Marian Sanchez
34.47 1:11.77 1:50.86 2:28.17

WRAT 1638 2:28.26Dina Lacugna
34.21 1:12.19 1:50.65 2:28.26

Women	500	Yard	Freestyle
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WRAT 141 5:02.27Kate Murray
26.38 55.79 1:25.51 1:55.88

2:26.55 2:57.56 3:28.65 4:00.13
4:31.48 5:02.27

WRAT 152 5:16.19Hope Ivanovich
28.18 59.62 1:31.45 2:03.91

2:36.03 3:08.45 3:40.58 4:12.25
4:44.58 5:16.19

WRAT 133 5:16.62Annam Olasewere
27.03 57.78 1:29.62 2:02.45

2:34.33 3:06.56 3:39.07 4:12.27
4:45.58 5:16.62
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(Women	500	Yard	Freestyle)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WRAT 134 5:26.11Audrey Gil
29.87 1:03.42 1:36.88 2:10.31

2:43.54 3:16.84 3:50.29 4:22.70
4:55.08 5:26.11

GRYM 155 5:32.91Sabina Csak
30.63 1:03.71 1:37.68 2:11.45

2:45.41 3:19.22 3:53.06 4:26.93
5:00.59 5:32.91

WRAT 136 5:37.97Dani Schwartz
30.29 1:03.37 1:37.39 2:12.02

2:46.47 3:20.97 3:55.32 4:30.15
5:04.62 5:37.97

WRAT 157 5:38.99Becca Kushel
29.64 1:02.78 1:37.19 2:12.03

2:47.01 3:22.17 3:56.75 4:31.35
5:05.88 5:38.99

WRAT 148 5:39.57Abby Ripka
30.30 1:03.87 1:38.67 2:13.52

2:48.48 3:23.21 3:57.88 4:32.65
5:06.67 5:39.57

GRYM 149 5:40.04Karin Lund
30.09 1:03.79 1:38.12 2:12.03

2:47.07 3:21.97 3:56.62 4:31.67
5:06.84 5:40.04

GRYM 1210 5:40.36Lauren McCauley
29.91 1:03.39 1:37.31 2:12.27

2:46.82 3:21.43 3:56.23 4:31.09
5:06.64 5:40.36

WRAT 1411 5:49.50Brooke Serlin
28.69 1:01.80 1:37.19 2:13.55

2:50.34 3:27.02 4:03.46 4:39.65
5:15.53 5:49.50

WRAT 1312 6:00.97Carly Waldman
31.83 1:06.65 1:43.47 2:19.97

2:56.83 3:33.67 4:11.28 4:48.90
5:25.32 6:00.97

GRYM 1713 6:04.99Tyra Johnson
32.72 1:09.34 1:45.39 2:21.99

2:58.21 3:35.57 4:14.05 4:52.60
5:29.15 6:04.99

GRYM 1314 6:06.35Sophia Rende
30.84 1:05.89 1:42.79 2:20.77

2:59.06 3:37.23 4:15.65 4:53.94
5:31.62 6:06.35

WRAT 1315 6:17.27Asmara Pina
33.45 1:11.47 1:50.32 2:28.98

3:08.18 3:46.94 4:25.49 5:03.77
5:41.35 6:17.27

WRAT 1316 6:28.05Desta Pina
34.56 1:13.22 1:52.17 2:32.59

3:12.40 3:51.01 4:30.86 5:09.75
5:50.41 6:28.05

WRAT 1517 6:51.49Marian Sanchez
35.68 1:15.92 1:57.61 2:39.70

3:21.96 4:04.07 4:46.39 5:28.82
6:11.28 6:51.49

WRAT 1318 7:01.02Madelyn Press
35.24 1:14.98 1:56.76 2:40.52

3:24.54 4:08.33 4:52.42 5:35.41
6:19.87 7:01.02

Women	1650	Yard	Freestyle
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

GRYM 151 19:10.90Sabina Csak
31.68 1:06.33 1:41.55 2:16.69

2:52.00 3:26.99 4:02.21 4:37.53
5:12.52 5:47.42 6:21.91 6:56.61
7:31.23 8:05.69 8:40.42 9:14.77
9:49.49 10:24.32 10:59.05 11:33.86

12:08.27 12:43.04 13:18.22 13:53.27
14:28.75 15:04.40 15:39.91 16:15.69
16:51.39 17:27.08 18:02.40 18:37.31 19:10.90

GRYM 122 19:30.18Lauren McCauley
31.62 1:06.27 1:41.99 2:17.90

2:53.42 3:29.27 4:04.35 4:40.24
5:15.63 5:51.52 6:27.00 7:03.43
7:38.12 8:14.88 8:49.96 9:25.83

10:01.68 10:37.88 11:12.64 11:48.66
12:24.26 13:00.33 13:35.18 14:11.07
14:46.25 15:21.78 15:57.98 16:33.56
17:09.50 17:44.88 18:19.92 18:56.19 19:30.18

Women	100	Yard	Backstroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WRAT 141 59.02Kate Murray
28.26 59.02

WRAT 132 1:00.81Ella Gussen
29.36 1:00.81

WRAT 133 1:01.47Annam Olasewere
30.45 1:01.47

GRYM 174 1:01.95Avery Sammons
30.20 1:01.95

GRYM 135 1:02.29Lani Bao
30.07 1:02.29

WRAT 176 1:03.12Jessica Qi
30.90 1:03.12

GRYM 147 1:04.40Grace Saidmuratov
31.61 1:04.40

GRYM 158 1:04.54Caroline Chan
31.23 1:04.54

WRAT 179 1:04.69Ashlyn Blessey
31.45 1:04.69

GRYM 1310 1:07.05Sophia Rende
32.51 1:07.05

GRYM 1611 1:07.06Alex Marshall
32.73 1:07.06

GRYM 1812 1:07.47Caitlin Bedell
32.53 1:07.47
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Results

(Women	100	Yard	Backstroke)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WRAT 1313 1:07.63Tatum Murray
32.53 1:07.63

GRYM 1414 1:08.42Karin Lund
33.85 1:08.42

WRAT 1415 1:09.60Bogi Olah
33.77 1:09.60

WRAT 1416 1:10.44Brooke Serlin
34.00 1:10.44

WRAT 1317 1:12.18Elizabeth Lake
GRYM 1318 1:12.33Emma Dawson

34.73 1:12.33
WRAT 1319 1:13.14Jemma Harmston

35.80 1:13.14
GRYM 1720 1:13.68Tyra Johnson
GRYM 1321 1:14.80Emma Stehmann

36.21 1:14.80
WRAT 1322 1:18.17Asmara Pina

37.77 1:18.17
WRAT 1323 1:21.58Desta Pina

41.08 1:21.58
WRAT 1624 1:21.83Dina Lacugna

40.85 1:21.83

Women	200	Yard	Backstroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WRAT 131 2:12.36Ella Gussen
30.01 1:02.08 1:36.81 2:12.36

GRYM 152 2:20.29Caroline Chan
31.29 1:06.28 1:43.09 2:20.29

GRYM 133 2:23.95Sophia Rende
32.75 1:08.88 1:46.88 2:23.95

WRAT 144 2:25.46Phoebe Bragg
34.65 1:11.78 1:49.81 2:25.46

WRAT 145 2:26.50Bogi Olah
33.50 1:09.78 1:47.68 2:26.50

WRAT 136 2:31.92Dani Schwartz
35.79 1:14.19 1:53.79 2:31.92

WRAT 137 2:32.55Tatum Murray
34.80 1:13.65 1:54.48 2:32.55

GRYM 138 2:33.01Emma Dawson
35.31 1:14.09 1:54.54 2:33.01

WRAT 139 2:36.61Elizabeth Lake
36.69 1:16.11 2:36.61

WRAT 1610 2:54.11Dina Lacugna
40.89 1:23.99 2:08.93 2:54.11

GRYM 14--- DQGrace Saidmuratov
31.47 1:05.51 1:40.79 DQ

Women	100	Yard	Breaststroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

GRYM 171 1:06.85Caterina Li
31.67 1:06.85

GRYM 152 1:07.97Sabrina Hobert
32.11 1:07.97

GRYM 173 1:09.49Avery Sammons
32.57 1:09.49

GRYM 164 1:10.27Hutton Saunders
33.86 1:10.27

WRAT 145 1:11.38Kristen Racicot
33.45 1:11.38

GRYM 166 1:11.67Evangeline Norman
33.83 1:11.67

WRAT 137 1:12.30Ayaan Olasewere
33.98 1:12.30

GRYM 138 1:12.52Maddie Horner
33.61 1:12.52

GRYM 159 1:14.89Natsu Nishizawa
35.41 1:14.89

GRYM 1810 1:17.83Caitlin Bedell
36.20 1:17.83

GRYM 1711 1:22.37Alex Bailey
38.79 1:22.37

GRYM 1312 1:28.73Caroline Bach
41.60 1:28.73

Women	200	Yard	Breaststroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

GRYM 161 2:34.35Evangeline Norman
34.74 1:13.58 1:54.00 2:34.35

WRAT 142 2:35.15Kristen Racicot
34.66 1:13.55 1:54.25 2:35.15

WRAT 133 2:37.19Ayaan Olasewere
35.76 1:14.77 1:55.21 2:37.19

GRYM 134 2:43.06Maddie Horner
34.37 1:15.66 1:58.91 2:43.06

GRYM 145 2:47.52Rory Keller
37.34 1:20.57 2:04.17 2:47.52

Women	100	Yard	Butterϐly
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WRAT 141 57.12Kate Murray
26.61 57.12

GRYM 172 58.18Caterina Li
27.07 58.18

WRAT 133 59.00Annam Olasewere
27.66 59.00

GRYM 154 59.66Sabrina Hobert
27.48 59.66

WRAT 135 1:00.44Audrey Gil
28.12 1:00.44

WRAT 156 1:01.01Hope Ivanovich
28.63 1:01.01

GRYM 167 1:01.82Hutton Saunders
29.55 1:01.82

GRYM 158 1:01.86Natsu Nishizawa
28.91 1:01.86

GRYM 149 1:03.47Grace Saidmuratov
29.82 1:03.47

GRYM 1210 1:03.48Lauren McCauley
29.78 1:03.48
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(Women	100	Yard	Butterϐly)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WRAT 1411 1:03.88Azra Ozgen
29.73 1:03.88

GRYM 1712 1:04.12Avery Sammons
29.63 1:04.12

GRYM 1513 1:05.22Caroline Chan
30.12 1:05.22

WRAT 1514 1:05.62Becca Kushel
30.49 1:05.62

GRYM 1315 1:05.72Maddie Horner
30.80 1:05.72

GRYM 1716 1:06.16Alex Bailey
30.87 1:06.16

WRAT 1417 1:06.53Phoebe Bragg
30.93 1:06.53

GRYM 1518 1:06.84Sabina Csak
30.35 1:06.84

WRAT 1319 1:07.17Carly Waldman
32.12 1:07.17

WRAT 1420 1:07.30Abby Ripka
31.55 1:07.30

GRYM 1821 1:07.50Caitlin Bedell
30.80 1:07.50

WRAT 1322 1:09.72Dani Schwartz
31.98 1:09.72

WRAT 1323 1:10.58Tatum Murray
32.64 1:10.58

WRAT 1324 1:14.72Stella Savone
33.73 1:14.72

WRAT 1325 1:14.86Jemma Harmston
34.13 1:14.86

GRYM 1326 1:16.79Emma Dawson
35.61 1:16.79

WRAT 1327 1:20.48Asmara Pina
36.54 1:20.48

WRAT 1528 1:21.49Marian Sanchez
37.54 1:21.49

WRAT 1329 1:22.86Desta Pina
38.33 1:22.86

Women	200	Yard	Butterϐly
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WRAT 151 2:12.17Hope Ivanovich
28.90 1:02.39 1:37.20 2:12.17

GRYM 142 2:13.75Rory Keller
29.09 1:02.96 1:38.87 2:13.75

GRYM 153 2:20.32Natsu Nishizawa
29.64 1:04.88 2:20.32

GRYM 124 2:20.96Lauren McCauley
WRAT 145 2:24.30Azra Ozgen

31.30 1:08.04 1:45.84 2:24.30
WRAT 156 2:25.87Becca Kushel

31.60 1:08.78 1:48.02 2:25.87
WRAT 137 2:28.61Carly Waldman

33.28 1:11.39 1:50.85 2:28.61

WRAT 138 2:29.43Dani Schwartz
31.99 1:10.03 1:49.71 2:29.43

Women	200	Yard	IM
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

GRYM 171 2:10.85Caterina Li
27.75 1:01.49 1:39.80 2:10.85

GRYM 162 2:13.27Hutton Saunders
28.76 1:04.32 1:42.36 2:13.27

GRYM 153 2:13.74Sabrina Hobert
27.35 1:01.30 1:40.97 2:13.74

GRYM 144 2:13.96Rory Keller
28.94 1:02.65 1:44.15 2:13.96

WRAT 135 2:17.39Audrey Gil
28.95 1:04.78 1:47.18 2:17.39

WRAT 146 2:18.16Kristen Racicot
29.61 1:06.10 1:46.29 2:18.16

GRYM 177 2:18.64Ellie Mackle
30.54 1:07.26 1:45.31 2:18.64

WRAT 138 2:19.96Ayaan Olasewere
30.20 1:06.89 1:49.36 2:19.96

GRYM 129 2:22.25Lauren McCauley
30.73 1:06.96 1:49.19 2:22.25

GRYM 1310 2:25.01Maddie Horner
30.70 1:09.19 1:51.64 2:25.01

GRYM 1311 2:31.22Sophia Rende
33.95 1:12.23 1:57.33 2:31.22

GRYM 1712 2:38.66Alex Bailey
32.97 1:16.23 2:03.58 2:38.66

GRYM 1313 2:44.53Caroline Bach
35.16 1:19.49 2:05.96 2:44.53

WRAT 1514 2:55.75Marian Sanchez
37.84 1:21.78 2:17.63 2:55.75

Women	400	Yard	IM
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

GRYM 141 4:42.54Rory Keller
29.06 1:03.94 1:38.23 2:12.56

2:55.31 3:39.76 4:11.79 4:42.54
GRYM 122 4:59.69Lauren McCauley

30.75 1:06.92 1:44.42 2:22.78
3:06.66 3:52.71 4:26.35 4:59.69

Women	200	Yard	Freestyle	Relay
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

A1 1:36.73WRAT
1) Kate Murray 14 2) Ayaan Olasewere 13
3) Ella Gussen 13 4) Annam Olasewere 13

23.50 48.23 1:13.31 1:36.73
A2 1:36.91GRYM

1) Sabrina Hobert 15 2) Avery Sammons 17
3) Caterina Li 17 4) Hutton Saunders 16

25.34 49.44 1:13.48 1:36.91
B3 1:46.03GRYM

1) Grace Saidmuratov 14 2) Caitlin Bedell 18
3) Natsu Nishizawa 15 4) Maddie Horner 13

26.16 52.45 1:19.86 1:46.03
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CT	WRAT	v	GRYM	13	&	Over	RTC	Revised	050421,	Sanction	#:	RTC21-41

April	2-3,	2021	-	Westport,	CT
Results

(Women	200	Yard	Freestyle	Relay)
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

C4 1:46.84WRAT
1) Becca Kushel 15 2) Tatum Murray 13
3) Kristen Racicot 14 4) Audrey Gil 13

27.25 54.45 1:21.73 1:46.84
C5 1:47.59GRYM

1) Karin Lund 14 2) Sophia Rende 13
3) Sabina Csak 15 4) Caroline Chan 15

27.00 54.07 1:21.49 1:47.59
D6 1:48.17WRAT

1) Azra Ozgen 14 2) Brooke Serlin 14
3) Phoebe Bragg 14 4) Abby Ripka 14

27.16 54.12 1:20.56 1:48.17
E7 1:52.66WRAT

1) Bogi Olah 14 2) Carly Waldman 13
3) Dani Schwartz 13 4) Elizabeth Lake 13

28.33 56.95 1:24.62 1:52.66
B--- DQWRAT

1) Ashlyn Blessey 17 2) Claire Kehley 17
3) Hope Ivanovich 15 4) Jessica Qi 17

25.01 49.37 1:15.74 DQ

Women	400	Yard	Freestyle	Relay
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

A1 3:33.11WRAT
1) Kate Murray 14 2) Ayaan Olasewere 13
3) Ella Gussen 13 4) Annam Olasewere 13

24.64 51.54 1:17.46 1:46.34
2:12.16 3:06.24 3:33.11

A2 3:33.55GRYM
1) Sabrina Hobert 15 2) Avery Sammons 17
3) Caterina Li 17 4) Hutton Saunders 16

26.16 55.38 1:07.09
1:57.38 3:06.96 3:33.55

C3 3:51.43WRAT
1) Hope Ivanovich 15 2) Kristen Racicot 14
3) Becca Kushel 15 4) Brooke Serlin 14

27.82 57.29 1:25.31 1:55.95
2:06.09 3:20.67 3:51.43

B4 3:53.65GRYM
1) Natsu Nishizawa 15 2) Caroline Chan 15
3) Grace Saidmuratov 14 4) Ellie Mackle 17

28.75 59.87 1:21.96 1:56.67
2:23.54 3:21.28 3:53.65

D5 3:56.07WRAT
1) Azra Ozgen 14 2) Tatum Murray 13
3) Abby Ripka 14 4) Bogi Olah 14

28.54 59.63 1:26.12 1:55.84
2:24.22 2:55.26 3:23.27 3:56.07

C6 3:59.72GRYM
1) Karin Lund 14 2) Lani Bao 13
3) Alex Bailey 17 4) Maddie Horner 13

28.42 59.02 1:26.91 1:58.91
2:27.41 2:59.90 3:28.21 3:59.72

E7 4:05.24WRAT
1) Carly Waldman 13 2) Dani Schwartz 13
3) Elizabeth Lake 13 4) Jemma Harmston 13

29.93 1:02.22 1:31.29 2:03.03
2:32.61 3:04.28 3:33.11 4:05.24

D8 4:19.59GRYM
1) Tyra Johnson 17 2) Emma Dawson 13
3) Caroline Bach 13 4) Sophia Rende 13

29.81 1:33.65 2:08.74
2:41.64 3:18.24 3:46.77 4:19.59

B--- DQWRAT
1) Audrey Gil 13 2) Jessica Qi 17
3) Ashlyn Blessey 17 4) Claire Kehley 17

26.65 56.10 1:16.60 1:49.60
2:15.55 2:44.48 3:10.01 DQ

Women	200	Yard	Medley	Relay
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

A1 1:48.84GRYM
1) Avery Sammons 17 2) Caterina Li 17
3) Sabrina Hobert 15 4) Hutton Saunders 16

28.73 58.90 1:25.33 1:48.84
A2 1:50.13WRAT

1) Ella Gussen 13 2) Kristen Racicot 14
3) Kate Murray 14 4) Annam Olasewere 13

28.90 1:01.41 1:26.70 1:50.13
B3 1:58.34GRYM

1) Grace Saidmuratov 14 2) Evangeline Norman 16
3) Natsu Nishizawa 15 4) Caitlin Bedell 18

32.56 1:02.63 1:31.53 1:58.34
B--- DQWRAT

1) Phoebe Bragg 14 2) Ayaan Olasewere 13
3) Audrey Gil 13 4) Jessica Qi 17

30.36 1:02.80 1:29.57 DQ
C--- DQWRAT

1) Tatum Murray 13 2) Claire Kehley 17
3) Azra Ozgen 14 4) Ashlyn Blessey 17

29.56 1:05.37 1:33.85 DQ
C--- DQGRYM

1) Caroline Chan 15 2) Maddie Horner 13
3) Lauren McCauley 12 4) Karin Lund 14

30.40 1:03.10 1:31.99 DQ

Men	50	Yard	Freestyle
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WRAT 181 21.66Emmett Adams
GRYM 182 21.91Hunter Johnson
WRAT 163 21.95Riley Twiss
GRYM 164 21.98Jonathan Carsen
WRAT 225 22.08Erik McKenna
WRAT 156 23.13Andrew Berkowitz
GRYM 177 23.20Eric Stehmann
WRAT 168 23.23Jacob Lee
WRAT 159 23.40Josh Tanksley
WRAT 1510 23.45Alex Ivanovich
GRYM 1711 23.59Jack Moore
WRAT 1612 23.78Kenny Clark
WRAT 1613 24.07Jonathan Guzik
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CT	WRAT	v	GRYM	13	&	Over	RTC	Revised	050421,	Sanction	#:	RTC21-41

April	2-3,	2021	-	Westport,	CT
Results

(Men	50	Yard	Freestyle)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WRAT 1314 24.40Timmy King
WRAT 1415 24.52Raunak Subedi
GRYM 1616 25.41Ben Levine
WRAT 1517 25.53Peter Meehan
WRAT 1318 25.81Brendan Leahy
WRAT 1519 25.83Chase Shapiro
WRAT 1420 25.95Michael Ivanov
WRAT 1321 26.19Thomas Lake
GRYM 1422 26.41Patrick De Nigris
WRAT 1323 26.66Nolan Francis
WRAT 1324 26.97RJ Kickham
WRAT 1525 27.28Michael Belpedio
WRAT 1326 27.32Grant Slippen
WRAT 1327 28.36William Abbott
WRAT 1328 29.68Nick Rotondo
GRYM 1429 29.84Will Soviero
WRAT 1330 30.92Nicholas Ivanovich

Men	100	Yard	Freestyle
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WRAT 181 47.31Emmett Adams
22.84 47.31

GRYM 182 47.51Hunter Johnson
22.87 47.51

WRAT 173 49.63Jack Mocarski
23.66 49.63

GRYM 174 49.97Jack Moore
24.65 49.97

GRYM 175 49.99Eric Stehmann
24.03 49.99

WRAT 156 50.22Josh Tanksley
24.66 50.22

WRAT 167 50.48Jacob Lee
24.34 50.48

WRAT 178 50.50Hugh Hutchinson
24.54 50.50

WRAT 159 50.65Alex Ivanovich
24.13 50.65

GRYM 1910 50.70Ben Fox
24.30 50.70

WRAT 1611 50.92Kenny Clark
24.64 50.92

WRAT 1712 50.93Matt Hobbs
25.01 50.93

WRAT 1513 50.99Andrew Berkowitz
24.24 50.99

WRAT 1614 52.31Jonathan Guzik
25.31 52.31

WRAT 1315 55.03Timmy King
26.71 55.03

GRYM 1616 55.68Ben Levine
27.41 55.68

WRAT 1317 56.24Brendan Leahy
27.28 56.24

WRAT 1418 56.26Michael Ivanov
26.95 56.26

WRAT 1519 56.85Chase Shapiro
27.12 56.85

WRAT 1520 57.08Peter Meehan
27.26 57.08

GRYM 1421 57.27Patrick De Nigris
27.54 57.27

WRAT 1322 57.29Thomas Lake
27.37 57.29

GRYM 1623 57.71Thomas Lanuza
28.17 57.71

WRAT 1524 58.49Anton Mirkin
28.04 58.49

WRAT 1525 58.98Michael Belpedio
28.36 58.98

WRAT 1326 59.53RJ Kickham
28.55 59.53

WRAT 1327 59.98Nolan Francis
28.48 59.98

WRAT 1328 1:08.73Nicholas Ivanovich
32.83 1:08.73

Men	200	Yard	Freestyle
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

GRYM 171 1:43.05Alex Plavoukos
24.02 50.38 1:17.38 1:43.05

WRAT 162 1:43.06Riley Twiss
23.92 50.10 1:16.88 1:43.06

WRAT 173 1:45.08Jack Mocarski
24.23 50.86 1:17.89 1:45.08

GRYM 184 1:46.43Hunter Johnson
24.14 50.92 1:18.34 1:46.43

WRAT 175 1:48.65Hugh Hutchinson
24.90 52.40 1:20.71 1:48.65

GRYM 176 1:49.40Eric Stehmann
1:25.66 1:49.40

WRAT 167 1:49.71Kenny Clark
24.98 52.31 1:20.57 1:49.71

WRAT 158 1:49.90Alex Ivanovich
24.72 51.93 1:20.65 1:49.90

WRAT 159 1:50.87Josh Tanksley
25.03 52.77 1:21.82 1:50.87

WRAT 1510 1:51.09Andrew Berkowitz
24.88 52.58 1:21.81 1:51.09

WRAT 1611 1:54.47Jacob Lee
24.70 52.58 1:22.81 1:54.47

WRAT 1612 1:56.35Jonathan Guzik
26.24 55.84 1:26.23 1:56.35

WRAT 1513 1:59.61Chase Shapiro
26.97 57.06 1:28.52 1:59.61

WRAT 1414 2:00.61Raunak Subedi
26.50 57.07 1:29.46 2:00.61

WRAT 1315 2:01.42Brendan Leahy
27.24 57.84 1:29.75 2:01.42

WRAT 1516 2:01.58Peter Meehan
27.54 57.99 1:30.08 2:01.58
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CT	WRAT	v	GRYM	13	&	Over	RTC	Revised	050421,	Sanction	#:	RTC21-41

April	2-3,	2021	-	Westport,	CT
Results

(Men	200	Yard	Freestyle)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

GRYM 1617 2:02.12Ben Levine
28.36 59.18 1:30.99 2:02.12

WRAT 1318 2:04.76Timmy King
27.55 1:00.26 1:34.10 2:04.76

WRAT 1319 2:05.47Grant Slippen
29.33 1:01.26 1:33.84 2:05.47

GRYM 1420 2:06.37Patrick De Nigris
28.80 1:00.96 1:34.44 2:06.37

WRAT 1321 2:07.89Thomas Lake
28.53 1:01.04 1:34.92 2:07.89

WRAT 1322 2:08.34RJ Kickham
28.83 1:01.89 1:35.14 2:08.34

WRAT 1323 2:09.64Nolan Francis
1:02.03 1:36.10
2:09.64

WRAT 1324 2:26.60Nicholas Ivanovich
32.45 1:09.43 1:47.89 2:26.60

Men	500	Yard	Freestyle
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

GRYM 171 4:31.71Alex Plavoukos
24.49 51.27 1:18.42 1:46.00

2:13.72 2:41.68 3:09.59 3:37.68
4:05.64 4:31.71

WRAT 162 4:31.78Riley Twiss
24.35 51.01 1:18.34 1:45.90

2:13.64 2:41.58 3:09.60 3:37.51
4:05.17 4:31.78

GRYM 163 4:44.58Marko Todorovic
25.62 53.17 1:21.65 1:50.49

2:19.57 2:48.43 3:17.49 3:46.70
4:16.14 4:44.58

WRAT 174 4:44.63Jack Mocarski
24.95 52.24 1:20.76 1:49.84

2:19.15 2:48.44 3:18.03 3:47.53
4:16.52 4:44.63

WRAT 175 4:47.37Hugh Hutchinson
25.80 54.08 1:23.15 1:52.08

2:21.07 2:50.54 3:20.22 3:49.40
4:18.77 4:47.37

WRAT 166 4:53.98Kenny Clark
26.16 54.55 1:23.94 1:53.55

2:23.10 2:53.15 3:23.66 3:54.06
4:24.51 4:53.98

GRYM 197 4:58.93Ben Fox
26.76 56.25 1:26.22 1:56.68

2:27.26 2:57.54 3:27.87 3:58.46
4:29.22 4:58.93

WRAT 158 5:00.07Josh Tanksley
26.45 55.96 1:25.71 1:56.27

2:26.90 2:57.82 3:28.87 3:59.95
4:30.46 5:00.07

WRAT 159 5:00.44Andrew Berkowitz
26.43 56.05 1:25.80 1:56.47

2:27.21 2:58.00 3:28.92 3:59.92
4:30.87 5:00.44

WRAT 1610 5:10.66Jonathan Guzik
26.60 56.45 1:26.72 1:58.03

2:29.95 3:01.92 3:34.45 4:06.80
4:39.12 5:10.66

WRAT 1511 5:21.50Peter Meehan
29.19 1:01.21 1:33.75 2:06.71

2:39.45 3:12.78 3:45.31 4:17.21
4:49.76 5:21.50

WRAT 1312 5:24.20Brendan Leahy
28.33 1:00.63 1:33.74 2:06.91

2:40.06 3:14.25 3:47.50 4:21.02
4:54.03 5:24.20

WRAT 1413 5:31.68Raunak Subedi
28.20 59.80 1:32.20 2:05.61

2:39.51 3:13.79 3:48.66 4:24.26
4:58.98 5:31.68

GRYM 1614 5:33.57Ben Levine
28.49 1:00.51 1:34.46 2:08.60

2:42.74 3:17.46 3:52.44 4:27.19
5:00.52 5:33.57

WRAT 1315 5:33.72Timmy King
29.09 1:04.41 1:38.27 2:12.14

2:46.30 3:20.73 3:55.20 4:29.67
5:03.27 5:33.72

WRAT 1316 5:34.23Grant Slippen
29.25 1:01.82 1:35.71 2:09.79

2:44.34 3:18.44 3:53.00 4:27.34
5:01.70 5:34.23

WRAT 1317 5:45.63RJ Kickham
29.95 1:03.10 1:37.74 2:12.76

2:48.49 3:23.82 4:00.14 4:36.41
5:11.57 5:45.63

WRAT 1518 6:06.62Michael Belpedio
31.17 1:05.46 1:41.45 2:19.51

2:56.93 3:34.68 4:51.37 5:29.89
6:10.48 6:06.62

WRAT 1319 6:26.40Nicholas Ivanovich
33.80 1:12.05 1:51.96 2:32.09

3:10.97 3:49.52 4:29.10 5:08.94
5:48.08 6:26.40

GRYM 1420 6:35.36Will Soviero
34.65 1:13.64 1:54.50 2:35.35

3:16.32 3:56.34 4:38.34 5:18.15
5:58.02 6:35.36

WRAT 15--- 5:13.80Chase Shapiro
27.95 59.02 1:30.86 2:02.67

2:34.61 3:06.58 3:38.70 4:10.67
4:42.66 5:13.80
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Men	1650	Yard	Freestyle
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

GRYM 171 15:50.89Alex Plavoukos
25.79 53.65 1:22.35 1:50.94

2:19.67 2:48.01 3:16.56 3:45.53
4:14.58 4:43.37 5:12.28 5:41.11
6:10.05 6:39.06 7:08.05 7:36.80
8:05.81 8:34.77 9:03.68 9:32.52

10:01.69 10:30.76 10:59.96 11:28.87
11:57.75 12:27.03 12:56.13 13:25.30
13:54.52 14:23.79 14:53.22 15:22.54 15:50.89

GRYM 162 16:19.47Marko Todorovic
26.91 56.06 1:25.62 1:55.32

2:24.90 2:54.66 3:24.56 3:54.57
4:24.41 4:54.64 5:24.59 5:54.55
6:24.57 6:54.55 7:24.43 7:54.25
8:24.20 8:54.04 9:23.95 9:53.97

10:23.68 10:53.65 11:23.59 11:53.62
12:23.56 12:53.51 13:23.24 13:53.30
14:23.34 14:53.16 15:22.58 15:51.57 16:19.47

WRAT 173 16:23.39Jack Mocarski
26.13 55.06 1:24.89 1:55.07

2:25.34 2:55.40 3:25.27 3:55.40
4:25.38 4:55.66 5:25.85 5:55.90
6:25.85 6:55.82 7:26.00 7:55.90
8:25.80 8:55.76 9:25.64 9:55.25

10:24.74 10:54.14 11:23.84 11:53.79
12:23.79 12:53.99 13:24.11 13:54.26
14:24.77 14:54.78 15:24.68 15:54.59 16:23.39

WRAT 154 17:33.41Andrew Berkowitz
27.25 57.33 1:28.46 1:59.96

2:31.70 3:03.74 3:36.34 4:08.83
4:41.15 5:13.65 5:46.18 6:18.62
6:50.65 7:22.94 7:55.55 8:27.73
8:59.91 9:32.46 10:04.76 10:36.89

11:09.09 11:41.26 12:13.27 12:45.28
13:17.31 13:49.58 14:21.54 14:53.99
15:26.34 15:58.41 16:30.59 17:02.40 17:33.41

WRAT 155 17:58.97Chase Shapiro
29.58 1:01.98 1:34.51 2:07.20

2:40.44 3:13.60 3:46.67 4:19.86
4:53.05 5:26.09 5:58.77 6:31.74
7:04.89 7:37.28 8:10.20 8:43.30
9:16.35 9:49.00 10:21.91 10:54.46

11:27.56 12:00.78 12:34.12 13:07.36
13:40.29 14:12.99 14:45.26 15:18.25
15:51.21 16:23.99 16:56.16 17:28.39 17:58.97

WRAT 156 18:37.96Peter Meehan
28.59 1:00.65 1:34.45 2:08.23

2:42.28 3:16.74 3:51.03 4:25.80
5:00.43 5:35.24 6:09.09 6:43.60
7:18.31 7:53.50 8:27.49 9:01.31
9:35.10 10:09.54 10:44.41 11:19.32

11:54.17 12:27.96 13:01.65 13:36.83
14:11.67 14:46.76 15:20.53 15:54.62
16:28.81 17:02.57 17:35.82 18:09.45 18:37.96

Men	100	Yard	Backstroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

GRYM 191 53.76Ben Fox
26.32 53.76

WRAT 172 54.05Hugh Hutchinson
26.50 54.05

GRYM 183 55.22Hunter Johnson
26.97 55.22

WRAT 164 1:02.60Kenny Clark
30.68 1:02.60

WRAT 135 1:03.37Brendan Leahy
30.94 1:03.37

WRAT 146 1:04.62Michael Ivanov
31.16 1:04.62

WRAT 157 1:05.80Anton Mirkin
32.01 1:05.80

GRYM 148 1:09.14Patrick De Nigris
33.86 1:09.14

GRYM 169 1:09.56Thomas Lanuza
34.48 1:09.56

WRAT 1310 1:21.34Nicholas Ivanovich
39.75 1:21.34

Men	200	Yard	Backstroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WRAT 171 1:54.99Hugh Hutchinson
26.72 55.23 1:25.06 1:54.99

GRYM 192 1:57.82Ben Fox
27.18 56.48 1:26.48 1:57.82

Men	100	Yard	Breaststroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WRAT 181 57.46Emmett Adams
26.88 57.46

WRAT 172 1:01.29Jack Mocarski
29.30 1:01.29

GRYM 173 1:01.79Jack Moore
28.91 1:01.79

GRYM 174 1:02.65Eric Stehmann
29.78 1:02.65

WRAT 155 1:03.02Alex Ivanovich
29.50 1:03.02

GRYM 166 1:03.54Jonathan Carsen
29.91 1:03.54

WRAT 167 1:05.17Jacob Lee
30.49 1:05.17

WRAT 148 1:11.95Michael Ivanov
34.14 1:11.95

WRAT 139 1:13.37Thomas Lake
34.67 1:13.37

WRAT 1310 1:16.16Nolan Francis
35.59 1:16.16

GRYM 1411 1:20.48Patrick De Nigris
36.96 1:20.48

WRAT 1312 1:22.83William Abbott
39.13 1:22.83
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(Men	100	Yard	Breaststroke)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WRAT 1313 1:25.38Nick Rotondo
40.52 1:25.38

Men	200	Yard	Breaststroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

GRYM 181 2:05.38Christian Lanuza
27.59 58.76 1:31.77 2:05.38

WRAT 182 2:07.77Emmett Adams
27.95 59.53 1:33.20 2:07.77

WRAT 173 2:11.79Jack Mocarski
29.78 1:03.53 1:37.72 2:11.79

WRAT 154 2:23.85Alex Ivanovich
31.46 1:07.90 1:45.65 2:23.85

WRAT 145 2:34.48Michael Ivanov
34.99 1:14.09 1:54.42 2:34.48

WRAT 136 2:38.41Thomas Lake
35.23 1:15.20 1:56.98 2:38.41

WRAT 137 2:48.46Nolan Francis
37.28 1:20.09 2:04.09 2:48.46

WRAT 138 3:06.37Nicholas Ivanovich
42.40 1:30.25 2:17.53 3:06.37

Men	100	Yard	Butterϐly
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WRAT 161 52.37Riley Twiss
24.95 52.37

GRYM 172 52.74Jack Moore
24.85 52.74

GRYM 183 54.41Hunter Johnson
25.35 54.41

GRYM 194 54.44Ben Fox
25.22 54.44

GRYM 175 55.72Eric Stehmann
25.86 55.72

GRYM 186 56.43Christian Lanuza
26.35 56.43

WRAT 147 58.14Raunak Subedi
26.61 58.14

WRAT 168 58.45Jacob Lee
27.00 58.45

WRAT 159 1:00.92Andrew Berkowitz
27.96 1:00.92

WRAT 1610 1:01.36Jonathan Guzik
28.19 1:01.36

WRAT 1311 1:02.17Timmy King
29.08 1:02.17

GRYM 1612 1:03.35Thomas Lanuza
29.71 1:03.35

GRYM 1613 1:03.64Ben Levine
30.06 1:03.64

WRAT 1314 1:05.42Grant Slippen
31.31 1:05.42

WRAT 1415 1:06.28Michael Ivanov
31.28 1:06.28

WRAT 1316 1:09.78RJ Kickham
32.14 1:09.78

GRYM 1417 1:20.48Patrick De Nigris
35.85 1:20.48

Men	200	Yard	Butterϐly
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

GRYM 171 1:52.86Alex Plavoukos
25.16 54.29 1:23.78 1:52.86

WRAT 162 1:53.34Riley Twiss
25.43 53.88 1:23.38 1:53.34

GRYM 163 2:03.67Marko Todorovic
27.90 58.85 1:31.93 2:03.67

Men	200	Yard	IM
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WRAT 181 1:55.14Emmett Adams
25.10 54.13 1:27.11 1:55.14

GRYM 182 1:57.41Christian Lanuza
25.54 56.42 1:29.97 1:57.41

GRYM 173 2:01.71Jack Moore
25.45 58.19 1:33.42 2:01.71

GRYM 174 2:01.73Eric Stehmann
25.61 57.74 1:33.07 2:01.73

WRAT 155 2:02.69Alex Ivanovich
26.17 57.49 1:33.68 2:02.69

WRAT 156 2:07.58Josh Tanksley
27.40 1:01.20 1:38.80 2:07.58

WRAT 167 2:11.63Jonathan Guzik
28.26 1:02.01 1:42.19 2:11.63

WRAT 138 2:20.22Thomas Lake
31.17 1:08.85 1:48.78 2:20.22

WRAT 139 2:23.08Timmy King
29.20 1:08.49 1:52.12 2:23.08

GRYM 1610 2:24.90Ben Levine
30.62 1:08.68 1:53.69 2:24.90

WRAT 1311 2:25.88RJ Kickham
30.75 1:08.59 1:53.98 2:25.88

WRAT 1512 2:26.87Michael Belpedio
32.32 1:09.29 1:54.47 2:26.87

WRAT 1313 2:29.64Nolan Francis
31.58 1:13.27 1:55.33 2:29.64

Men	400	Yard	IM
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WRAT 181 4:09.98Emmett Adams
25.91 56.96 1:28.41 1:59.86

2:35.37 3:12.05 3:41.72 4:09.98
GRYM 162 4:11.26Marko Todorovic

26.94 57.56 1:28.62 2:00.58
2:37.17 3:14.99 3:43.04 4:11.26

WRAT 173 4:15.56Hugh Hutchinson
28.89 1:02.63 1:33.01 2:03.36

2:41.53 3:19.17 3:47.72 4:15.56
WRAT 154 4:56.33Peter Meehan

32.43 1:10.56 1:51.19 2:28.93
3:09.91 3:51.24 4:25.02 4:56.33
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CT	WRAT	v	GRYM	13	&	Over	RTC	Revised	050421,	Sanction	#:	RTC21-41

April	2-3,	2021	-	Westport,	CT
Results

Men	200	Yard	Freestyle	Relay
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

A1 1:27.62GRYM
1) Hunter Johnson 18 2) Alex Plavoukos 17
3) Eric Stehmann 17 4) Jonathan Carsen 16

21.88 43.89 1:06.40 1:27.62
B2 1:32.04WRAT

1) Jacob Lee 16 2) Andrew Berkowitz 15
3) Alex Ivanovich 15 4) Hugh Hutchinson 17

23.41 46.20 1:09.11 1:32.04
A3 1:32.60WRAT

1) Emmett Adams 18 2) Josh Tanksley 15
3) Jack Mocarski 17 4) Riley Twiss 16

21.74 44.68 1:06.65 1:32.60
B4 1:35.62GRYM

1) Jack Moore 17 2) Marko Todorovic 16
3) Ben Fox 19 4) Patrick De Nigris 14

23.42 46.61 1:09.52 1:35.62
C5 1:36.71WRAT

1) Jonathan Guzik 16 2) Kenny Clark 16
3) Peter Meehan 15 4) Timmy King 13

24.36 48.00 1:12.90 1:36.71
D6 1:41.41WRAT

1) Raunak Subedi 14 2) Brendan Leahy 13
3) Thomas Lake 13 4) Michael Ivanov 14

24.60 49.63 1:15.53 1:41.41
E7 1:45.83WRAT

1) Chase Shapiro 15 2) RJ Kickham 13
3) Grant Slippen 13 4) Nolan Francis 13

26.53 53.12 1:20.66 1:45.83

Men	400	Yard	Freestyle	Relay
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

A1 3:11.01GRYM
1) Hunter Johnson 18 2) Christian Lanuza 18
3) Jack Moore 17 4) Alex Plavoukos 17

23.07 1:10.26 1:34.79
1:58.30 2:23.41 2:45.90 3:11.01

A2 3:12.36WRAT
1) Emmett Adams 18 2) Jack Mocarski 17
3) Hugh Hutchinson 17 4) Riley Twiss 16

22.70 1:10.08 1:35.45
1:59.39 2:25.63 2:47.91 3:12.36

B3 3:26.13GRYM
1) Eric Stehmann 17 2) Ben Fox 19
3) Marko Todorovic 16 4) Ben Levine 16

23.71 50.13 1:13.62
2:03.81 2:30.66 2:57.22 3:26.13

B4 3:26.99WRAT
1) Josh Tanksley 15 2) Andrew Berkowitz 15
3) Kenny Clark 16 4) Alex Ivanovich 15

24.72 51.18 1:15.36 1:43.62
2:08.10 2:35.89 2:59.84 3:26.99

C5 3:38.67WRAT
1) Timmy King 13 2) Brendan Leahy 13
3) Jacob Lee 16 4) Thomas Lake 13

26.26 54.88 1:21.25 1:50.48
2:14.36 2:41.59 3:08.18 3:38.67

D6 3:42.59WRAT
1) Jonathan Guzik 16 2) Matt Hobbs 17
3) RJ Kickham 13 4) Nolan Francis 13

25.63 53.42 1:17.87 1:44.41
2:12.83 2:44.56 3:11.58 3:42.59

Men	200	Yard	Medley	Relay
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

A1 1:37.26GRYM
1) Ben Fox 19 2) Christian Lanuza 18
3) Jack Moore 17 4) Jonathan Carsen 16

25.35 52.00 1:15.77 1:37.26
A2 1:37.42WRAT

1) Hugh Hutchinson 17 2) Emmett Adams 18
3) Riley Twiss 16 4) Jack Mocarski 17

25.82 51.82 1:15.42 1:37.42
B3 1:41.16GRYM

1) Hunter Johnson 18 2) Eric Stehmann 17
3) Marko Todorovic 16 4) Alex Plavoukos 17

26.22 54.41 1:19.11 1:41.16
C4 1:45.00WRAT

1) Jacob Lee 16 2) Alex Ivanovich 15
3) Josh Tanksley 15 4) Andrew Berkowitz 15

28.25 56.18 1:22.08 1:45.00
B5 1:52.82WRAT

1) Michael Ivanov 14 2) Brendan Leahy 13
3) Raunak Subedi 14 4) Timmy King 13

30.18 1:01.05 1:26.38 1:52.82
D6 1:53.21WRAT

1) Kenny Clark 16 2) Peter Meehan 15
3) Jonathan Guzik 16 4) Nolan Francis 13

29.01 59.41 1:53.21


